Tele: Office: 27098993, 27682361
27098072
Fax: 091-040-27098123

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
(Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade) OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD - 500007
No.1210/MBA/Exams/2020 Date : 12.10.2020
TIME - TABLE

Time Table for M.B.A. (Non-CBCS) I, II, III-Semester (Backlog & Improvement)
Examinations to be held from 19.10.2020 to 06.11.2020.

I-SEMESTER
Time : 11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. (Forenoon)

DAY DATE PAPER
Monday 19.10.2020 Mgt. & Organizational Behavior
Tuesday 20.10.2020 Managerial Economics
Wednesday 21.10.2020 Financial Accounting & Analysis
Thursday 22.10.2020 Marketing Management
Friday 23.10.2020 Statistics For Management
Tuesday 27.10.2020 Business Law and Environment
Wednesday 28.10.2020 I T Applications for Business

II-SEMESTER (BACKLOG & IMPROVEMENT ONLY)
3.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M. (Afternoon)

DAY DATE PAPER
Monday 19.10.2020 Human Resource Management
Tuesday 20.10.2020 Business Process Reengineering
Wednesday 21.10.2020 Financial Management
Thursday 22.10.2020 Research for Marketing Decisions
Friday 23.10.2020 Operations Research
Tuesday 27.10.2020 Operations Management
Wednesday 28.10.2020 Decision Support Systems I_
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MI-SEMESTER

11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. (Forenoon)

DAY DATE PAPER T
Thursday 29.10.2020 Total Quality Management
Saturday 31.10.2020 Managerial Communication
Sunday 01.11.2020 International Business
Monday 02.11.2020 Elective-1 (Major-I) :
a) Investment Management.(F)
b) Compensation Management (H)
¢) Product and Brand Mgt. (M)
Tuesday 03.11.2020 Elective-1I (Minor-I) :
a) Strategic Mgt. Accounting (F)
b) International Finance (F)
Wednesday 04.11.2020 Elective-II_(Minor-I) :
a) Organizational Development (H)
b) Leadership and Change Mgt. (H)
Thursday 05.11.2020 Elective-I1_(Minor-I) :
a) Promotion & Distribution Mgt. (M)
b) Marketing Engineering (M)
Friday 06.11.2020 Elective-II (Minor-1) :
Relational Database Management Systems
| (RDBMS) (S)

Note : The Chief Superintendent is expected to follow strictly COVID-19 Protocol.
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